## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Commerce to Original House Bill No. 933 by Representative Bayham

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 6, after "florists;" insert "to provide for the membership of the Horticulture
- 3 Commission of Louisiana; to establish a fee for a floral dealer's permit;"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 2, line 24, after "floral" and before "permit" change "dealer" to "dealer's"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 3, line 10, change "under" to "in accordance with"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 3, line 20, change "under" to "in accordance with"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 4, line 6, change "under" to "in accordance with"